PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Radisys International LLC	12/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RadiSys Corporation	
Street Address:	5435 NE Dawson Creek Drive	
City:	Hillsboro	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6854072
Application Number:	12691524
Application Number:	12106225
Application Number:	09688859
Application Number:	10671432
Application Number:	12358784
Application Number:	10916536
Application Number:	11280332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

801-328-3131 Phone: Email: adbarker@stoel.com Correspondent Name: Aaron D. Barker Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 201 S. Main Street, Suite 1100

PATENT

REEL: 029539 FRAME: 0822

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26152/3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron D. Barker	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_from_RadisysIntl_to_RadisysCorporation#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_RadisysIntl_to_RadisysCorporation#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029539 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Agreement is by and between

- (a) Radisys International LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with offices at c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801 and
- (b) RadiSys Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with offices at 5435 NE Dawson Creek Drive, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee:

The entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified on Exhibit "A" and to their underlying inventions including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part thereof or any reissue, substitution, renewal, or extension thereof, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The entire right to file foreign patent applications in its own name wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such applications.

The entire right, title and interest in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments hereafter due or payable with respect thereto relating to activities after the date hereof, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for future infringement of the rights assigned herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the patent office or agency of all foreign countries and multinational organizations, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby agrees and represents, without further consideration and without expense to Assignor, that its representatives and the inventors are obligated to sign all lawful papers and perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, substitute, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents

72750800.1 0026152-00003

requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said inventions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 6th day of December, 2012.

Assignor:

Radisys International LLC

Print Name: Allen Muhich

Title: Manager

72750800.1 0026152-00003

PATENT REEL: 029539 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 12/28/2012